
Weighted Average Unit Prices
NH DEPARTMENT  OF TRANSPORTATION

Years: 2009 Qtr 2, 2009 Qtr 1, 2008 Qtr 4, 2008 Qtr 3

FOR PROJECTS IN

Group A:  Rural Project Over $750,000
Group B:  Rural Project Under $750,000
Group C:  Bridge Project
Group D:  Urban Poject
Group E:  Special Projects
Group F:  Signalization Project

Group 
CodeItem Unit Quantity * Bids

Average 
Unit Price

 No. Of 
Bidders Low BidHigh Bid

ImperialProject Standard
EA 0.16 $9,000.00 2 $8,000.00$10,000.00 201.01 CLEARING (F)

AA 167.46 $4,595.53 13 $1,800.00$8,000.00 201.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)
C124.4 $5,071.34 5 $3,500.00$5,350.00
D11.22 $4,700.00 2 $3,000.00$6,400.00
E2.1 $6,666.67 3 $5,500.00$25,000.00

AEA 124 $180.89 6 $50.00$300.00 201.21 REMOVING SMALL TREES
B2 $445.00 2 $250.00$640.00
D44 $100.00 2 $100.00$100.00
E14 $335.71 3 $200.00$400.00

AEA 72 $269.12 4 $151.02$500.00 201.22 REMOVING LARGE TREES

AA 4.81 $3,480.25 8 $1,500.00$8,000.00 201.6 CLEARING FOR FENCE LINES (F)
C1.8 $4,583.33 3 $4,000.00$5,000.00

ACY 1000 $171.44 9 $99.94$225.00 202.31 FILL ABANDONED PIPE
C324 $173.80 5 $140.00$265.00
D111 $151.35 3 $150.00$160.00
E30 $175.00 1 $175.00$175.00

ALF 16047 $10.89 16 $4.75$20.00 202.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER
C12200 $10.99 7 $10.00$22.00
D1615 $10.89 3 $6.00$12.00
E1400 $30.00 1 $30.00$30.00

ALF 950 $19.81 3 $18.00$22.07 202.42 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER
C520 $11.00 2 $10.00$12.00
D660 $14.00 2 $12.00$16.00
E300 $40.00 1 $40.00$40.00

AEA 284 $272.39 11 $151.96$360.00 202.5 REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND  MANHOLES
C93 $325.27 7 $200.00$500.00
D39 $265.38 3 $200.00$300.00
E17 $500.00 1 $500.00$500.00
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ALF 11200 $1.88 3 $1.65$2.00 202.6 CURB REMOVAL FOR STORAGE
D5800 $2.54 4 $1.60$3.00
E1650 $2.00 1 $2.00$2.00

ALF 388914 $1.59 30 $1.00$2.80 202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL (F)
B1400 $2.50 2 $2.00$3.00
C61985 $1.97 11 $1.15$3.00
D3480 $2.05 2 $2.00$2.10

ACY 1295768 $4.69 26 $2.47$38.00 203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION
B1440 $10.00 2 $8.00$12.00
C461850 $6.43 11 $5.00$21.00
D289000 $3.86 4 $3.40$16.00

E14170 $9.58 9 $1.00$34.00

ACY 1191200 $10.17 14 $0.01$35.00 203.2 ROCK EXCAVATION
B16 $212.50 2 $125.00$300.00
C851466 $8.51 6 $7.15$75.00
D5200 $10.00 2 $8.00$12.00
E2650 $24.70 3 $23.00$30.00

ACY 94180 $8.07 9 $5.00$20.00 203.4 MUCK EXCAVATION
C75640 $7.25 2 $5.50$9.00
D3000 $9.25 2 $6.50$12.00
E80 $12.00 2 $9.00$15.00

ACY 7920 $11.23 3 $11.00$12.00 203.52 IMPERVIOUS MATERIAL (F)
C32230 $10.82 3 $9.60$14.00

ACY 2364536 $4.01 11 $2.80$5.50 203.6 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)
C1108802 $2.22 11 $1.85$30.00
D439286 $4.53 2 $4.40$4.65
E1530 $15.58 7 $5.50$21.00

ALF 52250 $6.04 3 $5.92$6.27 203.81 PRESPLITTING HOLES
C81400 $4.95 2 $4.90$5.00

ALF 10000 $3.00 2 $3.00$3.00 203.82 EXTRA DRILLED HOLES WITHOUT EXPLOSIVES
C12000 $2.95 2 $2.75$3.15

ACY 28410 $11.89 20 $5.00$35.00 206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
B1000 $50.00 2 $50.00$50.00
C10633 $11.79 5 $8.00$30.00
D20920 $7.81 4 $5.50$20.00
E918 $15.01 5 $14.00$20.00

ACY 845 $36.47 17 $15.00$65.00 206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY
B70 $39.29 3 $20.00$50.00
C410 $53.72 12 $30.00$75.00
D1120 $29.33 4 $15.00$40.00
E170 $21.03 5 $14.00$40.00
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ACY 29624 $32.57 19 $13.29$80.00 206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
C18615 $26.43 5 $15.00$100.00
D200 $35.50 2 $25.00$46.00
E748 $33.74 9 $1.00$80.00

ACY 7620 $10.55 4 $9.00$29.98 207.1 COMMON CHANNEL EXCAVATION
E400 $22.00 2 $12.00$32.00

CCY 1160 $23.73 5 $15.00$27.00 207.3 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION

ACY 12211 $15.92 21 $7.00$75.00 209.1 GRANULAR BACKFILL
C11000 $17.75 2 $15.50$20.00
D9800 $18.50 2 $14.00$23.00

ACY 75575 $24.71 11 $16.00$50.00 209.201 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)
C8645 $35.04 7 $22.00$70.00

ECY 320 $7.50 2 $1.00$14.00 209.3 GRANULAR BACKFILL (SAND)

ACY 3240 $29.07 6 $20.00$35.00 209.4 GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)
C460 $34.46 4 $22.00$46.00
D550 $21.00 2 $20.00$22.00

ACY 192657 $12.96 10 $9.46$17.00 304.1 SAND (F)
C174555 $18.53 7 $17.50$30.00
D53340 $16.31 3 $16.00$18.00

ACY 81900 $11.91 6 $10.00$13.00 304.2 GRAVEL (F)
C1340 $38.74 3 $37.00$45.00
E350 $18.00 2 $16.00$20.00

ACY 7000 $12.07 2 $11.52$12.62 304.299 TEMPORARY GRAVEL

ACY 30947 $18.21 9 $16.00$50.00 304.3 CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)
C2230 $45.71 6 $33.00$55.00
E1020 $23.51 3 $18.00$25.00

ATON 118505 $20.36 25 $17.00$28.00 304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING
B20 $32.00 2 $30.00$34.00
E50175 $21.37 14 $17.50$30.00

ACY 3881 $23.12 19 $15.00$75.00 304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES
C340 $27.50 2 $25.00$30.00
D620 $22.50 2 $22.00$23.00

ACY 233 $53.73 5 $30.00$75.00 304.355 CRUSHED GRAVEL, 55% WEAR (F)

ACY 86396 $21.26 5 $20.00$23.00 304.4 CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)
C103370 $16.20 7 $12.75$33.00
D20482 $22.02 4 $21.00$30.00
E1800 $23.00 1 $23.00$23.00

ACY 6000 $17.06 4 $14.68$20.00 304.499 TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)
C120 $24.00 2 $23.00$25.00
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ACY 114440 $20.01 7 $16.27$23.00 304.5 CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)
C66420 $18.28 5 $12.75$33.00
D23884 $21.50 2 $21.00$22.00

ASY 22200 $1.95 2 $0.90$3.00 306.206 RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE REMOVED AND REHANDLED,  6" DE

ATON 10400 $24.25 2 $18.50$30.00 306.36 STONE FOR RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE
E9800 $15.29 3 $14.00$17.50

ATON 14230 $72.92 11 $64.00$75.50 403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD
C16607 $76.77 11 $63.00$105.00
E85130 $75.90 16 $69.00$89.50

ATON 201075 $70.57 20 $66.25$82.00 403.11002 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD  (QC/QA TIER 2)

C32000 $71.00 2 $70.00$72.00
D36000 $71.30 4 $69.00$91.00
E4300 $106.42 3 $81.00$120.00

ATON 420 $107.50 2 $100.00$115.00 403.119 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (NIGHT)

ATON 1030 $77.00 2 $68.00$86.00 403.1199 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH  STRENGTH
E1800 $87.50 2 $85.00$90.00

ATON 10038 $123.48 43 $90.00$225.00 403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD
C796 $135.11 11 $115.00$200.00
D1480 $114.73 4 $110.00$130.00
E3289 $128.72 30 $100.00$170.00

ATON 50 $212.50 2 $200.00$225.00 403.129 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD (NIGHT)
E200 $142.50 2 $135.00$150.00

ATON 5883 $157.70 23 $125.00$275.00 403.911 HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE  COURSE (F)
C464.8 $130.77 6 $110.00$210.00
E384 $137.50 2 $125.00$150.00

ATON 7670 $71.83 11 $66.25$80.00 403.98 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD

ATON 13099 $71.55 19 $65.00$150.00 403.99 TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
C15413 $69.70 3 $68.00$70.80
D5050 $72.28 3 $69.00$100.00
E720 $122.50 3 $70.00$130.00

ATON 94425 $79.03 16 $70.00$89.00 411.1 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE
E6875 $82.63 8 $76.00$91.00

ATON 9600 $69.53 3 $68.00$71.00 411.19 HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE (NIGHT)

ATON 15275 $87.50 1 $87.50$87.50 411.3 PLANT MIX SURFACE TREAT- MENT (AC), PAVER SHIM
E251300 $82.83 12 $76.00$88.00

ATON 3975 $87.75 2 $87.50$89.00 411.46 PLANT MIX SURFACE TREAT- MENT (ASPHALT CEMENT),  3/4 INCH
E61000 $79.52 4 $75.00$86.00

ALB 21000 $2.59 4 $1.46$3.60 413.1 HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT
E380500 $1.60 4 $1.52$1.65
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ASY 1405200 $2.41 39 $1.00$12.50 417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES
C73480 $3.13 12 $2.00$58.00
D16180 $3.58 4 $3.00$20.00
E650525 $3.14 23 $2.25$15.00

ASY 256200 $2.03 3 $1.90$2.20 417.19 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES (NIGHT)
E176000 $2.75 2 $2.50$3.00

AU 8 $750.00 1 $750.00$750.00 502. REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE
C5 $174,600.00 5 $25,000.00$425,000.00

AU 2 $57,500.00 2 $50,000.00$65,000.00 503.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE
C2 $49,000.00 2 $23,000.00$75,000.00
E9 $6,166.78 9 $1.00$15,000.00

AU 4 $122,600.00 4 $100,000.00$145,400.00 503.201 COFFERDAMS
C7 $23,842.86 7 $5,000.00$41,500.00
D2 $72,500.00 2 $5,000.00$140,000.00

AU 4 $149,625.00 4 $16,500.00$287,000.00 503.301 COFFERDAMS WITH SHEETING LEFT-IN-PLACE
B2 $22,500.00 2 $20,000.00$25,000.00

ACY 109146 $10.39 17 $5.25$50.00 504.1 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)
C16005 $22.75 7 $14.00$50.00

ACY 3658 $47.47 7 $30.00$80.00 504.2 ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION
C304 $351.12 4 $110.00$1,000.00

ALB 122000 $1.28 2 $1.20$1.35 506.2 STEEL SHEET PILING

ACY 10960 $26.63 9 $20.00$40.00 508. STRUCTURAL FILL
B140 $52.50 2 $50.00$55.00
C1095 $45.79 7 $35.00$60.00
D2620 $27.50 2 $25.00$30.00

AU 11 $87,818.18 5 $60,000.00$95,000.00 510.1 PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT
C3 $63,333.33 3 $45,000.00$75,000.00

ALB 2310008 $0.42 3 $0.41$0.65 510.61 FURNISHING & DRIVING STEE BEARING PILES
C313460 $0.91 4 $0.80$1.00

AEA 522 $149.62 6 $100.00$500.00 510.65 DRIVING-POINTS FOR STEEL BEARING PILES
C124 $199.19 4 $125.00$250.00

AEA 412 $12.52 4 $10.00$50.00 510.9 PILE SPLICES

ASY 520 $15.00 2 $10.00$20.00 511.00 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)

ASY 4069 $287.24 16 $200.00$450.00 511.02 PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE  DECK REP
C134 $400.00 2 $250.00$550.00
E446 $376.50 2 $303.00$450.00

ASY 2277 $488.00 14 $380.00$750.00 511.03 PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE  DECK REPAIR
E202 $645.50 2 $531.00$760.00

ASY 136 $283.57 5 $200.00$490.81 512.0101 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS I
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CSY 167 $474.40 5 $425.00$700.00 512.0101 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS I

ASY 148 $698.28 5 $602.00$750.00 512.0201 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II
C177 $616.81 5 $525.00$1,100.00

ACY 493 $702.37 18 $400.00$872.55 520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA
C170 $2,041.18 4 $1,200.00$3,000.00
E192 $479.27 3 $200.00$809.00

CCY 50.5 $1,978.22 3 $1,500.00$2,200.00 520.03 CONCRETE CLASS AA,

ACY 110 $629.09 5 $500.00$800.00 520.1 CONCRETE CLASS A
C313 $500.58 9 $250.00$1,800.00
E71.5 $552.45 5 $394.00$675.00

ACY 15802 $555.39 9 $466.00$828.93 520.12 CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)
C2262 $570.84 6 $500.00$2,200.00

ACY 1222 $564.71 2 $475.00$654.42 520.141 CONCRETE CLASS A, CULVERTS (F)

ACY 910 $279.94 6 $260.00$300.00 520.2 CONCRETE CLASS B
B240 $297.50 2 $275.00$320.00
C750 $267.50 2 $260.00$275.00

DCY 320 $285.00 2 $285.00$285.00 520.21 CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (F)

ACY 1106 $315.00 2 $300.00$330.00 520.211 CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON ROCK)
C64 $576.00 2 $502.00$650.00

ACY 9874 $254.96 5 $221.44$308.81 520.213 CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)
C884 $357.92 3 $350.00$360.00
D364 $325.00 2 $325.00$325.00

ACY 131.2 $195.00 2 $155.00$235.00 520.421 CONCRETE CLASS F, FLOWABLE FILL,  EXCAVATABLE
E1505 $103.62 5 $90.00$130.00

ACY 2300 $130.00 2 $120.00$140.00 520.6 CONCRETE CLASS T, FOUNDATION SEAL

ACY 1728 $750.00 2 $700.00$800.00 520.7002 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA) (F)
C1716 $821.59 4 $425.00$1,100.00

CCY 302 $850.00 2 $700.00$1,000.00 520.7102 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA) (F)

CCY 937 $748.35 3 $700.00$1,000.00 520.7202 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (QC/QA) (F)

ACY 1079 $337.98 3 $283.08$1,000.00 520.85 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY WITH HIGH-RANGE  WAT

CSF 15380 $23.50 2 $22.00$25.00 528.51 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS (F)

AGAL 505 $75.01 8 $60.00$100.00 534.1 WATER REPELLENT (LINSEED OIL)
C117 $100.00 3 $100.00$100.00
E24 $68.00 2 $50.00$86.00

AGAL 3579 $95.37 15 $75.00$109.07 534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE- SILOXANE)
C773 $83.95 9 $60.00$100.00
D360 $101.50 2 $100.00$103.00
E76 $100.50 2 $100.00$101.00
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ASF 3946 $10.12 3 $10.00$10.29 536.11 EPOXY COATING FOR CONCRETE (F)
C7158 $15.00 2 $15.00$15.00

ASY 1158 $24.49 4 $21.25$27.27 538.1 BARRIER MEMBRANE (F)
D1240 $25.00 2 $25.00$25.00

ASY 3589 $41.54 17 $25.00$51.47 538.2 BARRIER MEMBRANE, VERTICAL SURFACES (F)
C440.2 $45.91 8 $40.00$50.00
D1062 $43.50 2 $42.00$45.00

ASY 456 $29.00 2 $28.00$30.00 538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, WELDED BY TORCH (F)
C424 $41.64 4 $31.50$65.00

ALF 1950 $6.67 5 $5.00$10.00 541.1 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 1 (F)

ALF 1892 $7.49 10 $4.00$10.00 541.2 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 (F)
C340 $6.00 2 $5.00$7.00
D68 $8.50 2 $7.00$10.00

ALF 837 $7.86 7 $5.00$10.00 541.3 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 3 (F)

ALF 1713 $8.89 7 $7.99$10.00 541.4 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 4 (F)
C518 $8.85 5 $8.00$20.00
D34 $9.50 2 $9.00$10.00

ALF 2048 $9.63 6 $7.99$10.91 541.5 PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)
C1124 $9.52 7 $8.00$15.00
D574 $9.50 2 $9.00$10.00

ALB 2338694 $1.15 6 $1.00$1.31 544. REINFORCING STEEL (F)
C326060 $1.38 5 $1.25$1.80
E19450 $3.88 2 $2.75$5.00

ALB 69025 $1.39 9 $1.00$3.00 544.1 REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)
B17400 $2.00 2 $1.00$3.00
C80203 $1.43 6 $1.25$3.00
D23400 $1.18 2 $0.95$1.40
E630 $1.76 3 $1.00$2.87

ALB 6322 $3.43 2 $3.10$3.75 544.11 REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)
C198 $12.38 2 $4.75$20.00

ALB 3543352 $1.18 7 $1.00$5.00 544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)
C1167048 $1.72 8 $1.40$2.08
D522000 $1.04 2 $1.00$1.07

CLB 27104 $4.18 4 $2.31$5.00 544.21 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL  CONNECTOR

AEA 51980 $3.91 6 $3.20$4.36 547. SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)
C34328 $3.68 7 $2.90$7.00
D8520 $4.95 2 $4.60$5.30

AEA 252 $1,970.38 7 $1,565.00$3,750.00 548.21 ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)
C198 $1,731.31 7 $1,500.00$3,000.00
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DEA 30 $1,670.00 2 $1,500.00$1,840.00 548.21 ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)

ALB 1546000 $1.86 2 $1.75$1.96 550.1 STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)
C1396966 $2.44 6 $1.82$3.00
D1250294 $1.43 2 $1.42$1.44

CU 2 $139,000.00 2 $78,000.00$200,000.00 550.191 TEMPORARY GIRDER SUPPORT SYSTEM

AEA 171 $1,021.34 5 $800.00$1,500.00 550.2 BRIDGE SHOES (F)
D30 $1,195.00 2 $1,090.00$1,300.00

ALF 2474 $91.19 6 $89.94$103.62 559.4 ELASTOMERIC PLUG TYPE EXPANSION JOINT (F)
C972 $94.05 7 $70.00$150.00
E76 $130.00 2 $125.00$135.00

ALF 2126 $12.31 4 $4.00$21.00 559.5 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F
C1454 $14.92 5 $10.00$20.00
D42 $48.50 2 $22.00$75.00

ALF 270 $552.50 2 $525.00$580.00 561.110 PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A (F)

ALF 845 $1,420.57 10 $1,070.00$1,700.00 561.301 PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT, FINGER JOINT (F)

ALF 3904 $109.74 6 $100.00$120.00 563.22 BRIDGE RAIL T2 (F)
C1102 $132.05 4 $115.00$140.00
E476 $119.00 2 $115.00$123.00

CLF 676 $180.66 4 $173.00$195.00 563.221 BRIDGE RAIL T2 WITH PROTECTIVE SCREENING (F)

ALF 229.5 $145.00 2 $115.00$175.00 563.24 BRIDGE RAIL T4 (F)
C180 $190.00 2 $175.00$205.00

ALF 349 $185.00 2 $180.00$190.00 563.241 BRIDGE RAIL T4 WITH PROTECTIVE SCREENING (F)
C620 $249.36 3 $245.00$253.00

ALF 6 $700.00 2 $700.00$700.00 563.8 RESETTING BRIDGE RAIL (F)

ELF 844 $28.50 2 $28.00$29.00 563.81 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE RAIL (F)

CLF 1716 $84.92 4 $0.10$175.00 563.84 TEMPORARY BRIDGE RAIL (F)

CLF 232.68 $150.00 2 $150.00$150.00 565.22 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T2 (F)

CLF 232.68 $235.00 2 $235.00$235.00 565.24 BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T4 (F)

ALF 1038 $27.00 2 $27.00$27.00 566.1 ELASTOMERIC JOINT SEAL (F)
E356 $32.50 2 $15.00$50.00

CMBM 35.4 $6,000.00 2 $5,000.00$7,000.00 568. STRUCTURAL TIMBER (F)

ACY 339 $452.10 9 $380.00$600.00 570.4 MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)

ACY 80 $305.00 2 $260.00$350.00 570.5 DRY RUBBLE MASONRY (F)

CCY 10 $1,025.00 2 $550.00$1,500.00 570.9 RESETTING MASONRY WALL

ALF 1600 $26.00 2 $25.00$27.00 572.1 RECONSTRUCTING STONE WALL ONE STONE WIDE

ALF 480 $52.50 2 $50.00$55.00 572.2 RECONSTRUCTING STONE WALL MULTIPLE STONES WIDE

ASY 4652 $49.30 7 $40.00$80.00 582.1 SLOPE PAVING WITH CONCRETE (F)
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CodeItem Unit Quantity * Bids

Average 
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 No. Of 
Bidders Low BidHigh Bid

CSY 443 $94.11 3 $85.00$100.00 582.1 SLOPE PAVING WITH CONCRETE (F)

CCY 150 $62.50 2 $50.00$75.00 583.1 RIPRAP A

CCY 1218 $41.07 4 $25.00$125.00 583.4 RIPRAP D

ACY 12810 $25.00 11 $16.84$35.75 585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B
C12455 $21.06 6 $17.00$50.00
D1940 $21.00 2 $18.00$24.00
E585 $47.44 7 $32.00$75.00

ACY 7220 $25.48 4 $21.75$26.00 585.21 STONE FILL, CLASS B (BRIDGE)
C2400 $37.81 4 $21.00$60.00

ACY 9553 $28.97 20 $22.00$45.00 585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C

B200 $29.25 2 $25.00$33.50
C11700 $26.24 4 $18.00$30.00
D1390 $24.89 4 $20.00$50.00
E10 $55.00 2 $50.00$60.00

ACY 2056 $30.29 5 $26.00$69.62 585.4 STONE FILL, CLASS D
C325 $38.14 5 $30.00$52.00

ACY 1740 $29.50 2 $29.00$30.00 587.1 KEYED STONE FILL

ASF 6800 $32.75 2 $29.50$36.00 592.1 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL
C3482 $83.50 2 $67.00$100.00
D18320 $37.00 2 $34.00$40.00

ALF 3420 $32.58 11 $28.00$60.00 603.00212 12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C243 $49.47 3 $40.00$65.00
D60 $42.50 2 $35.00$50.00
E750 $33.00 1 $33.00$33.00

ALF 22312 $33.67 11 $28.25$46.00 603.00215 15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C4164 $45.52 7 $35.00$83.00
D12050 $36.81 4 $31.00$50.00
E200 $51.00 1 $51.00$51.00

ALF 5614 $39.28 11 $28.00$58.75 603.00218 18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C768 $62.14 5 $40.00$100.00
D1716 $43.07 3 $36.00$50.00
E460 $55.00 1 $55.00$55.00

ALF 3844 $51.20 12 $44.00$62.00 603.00224 24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C1286 $57.82 5 $50.00$77.00
D4000 $49.50 2 $45.00$54.00
E130 $70.00 1 $70.00$70.00

ALF 2084 $65.44 9 $54.07$80.00 603.00230 30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C632 $65.09 3 $60.00$70.00
D520 $58.50 2 $57.00$60.00
E575 $90.00 1 $90.00$90.00
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ALF 1368 $86.78 8 $66.01$110.00 603.00236 36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C200 $89.00 2 $86.00$92.00
E528 $110.42 3 $90.00$114.00

ALF 271 $94.54 5 $86.50$100.00 603.00242 42" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
D200 $127.50 2 $80.00$175.00
E535 $152.00 1 $152.00$152.00

ALF 780 $109.83 4 $96.50$122.78 603.00248 48" R.C. PIPE, 2000D
C200 $121.00 2 $120.00$122.00

DLF 130 $35.00 2 $30.00$40.00 603.00312 12" R.C. PIPE, 3000D

ALF 60 $54.00 2 $44.00$64.00 603.00315 15" R.C. PIPE, 3000D

D200 $42.00 2 $40.00$44.00

CLF 160 $41.00 2 $40.00$42.00 603.00318 18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D
D380 $47.50 2 $41.00$54.00

ALF 660 $59.00 2 $58.00$60.00 603.00324 24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D
C1780 $55.00 2 $50.00$60.00
E70 $88.50 2 $77.00$100.00

ALF 620 $68.00 2 $66.00$70.00 603.00330 30" R.C. PIPE, 3000D
C100 $80.00 2 $75.00$85.00
D680 $71.00 2 $70.00$72.00
E160 $116.00 2 $112.00$120.00

ALF 620 $83.00 2 $72.00$94.00 603.00336 36" R.C. PIPE, 3000D
C100 $90.50 2 $86.00$95.00

ALF 60 $36.50 2 $26.00$47.00 603.11012 12" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"

ALF 150 $56.00 4 $40.00$66.00 603.11018 18" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"

ALF 20 $40.00 2 $35.00$45.00 603.13015 15" CORR. ALUMINIZED STEEL (TYPE2) PIPE .064"

AEA 2 $491.12 2 $344.84$637.39 603.30112 12" R.C. END SECTIONS

AEA 19 $505.95 5 $386.01$771.68 603.30115 15" R.C. END SECTIONS
C2 $625.00 2 $600.00$650.00
D2 $600.00 2 $550.00$650.00

AEA 13 $627.09 5 $437.48$871.56 603.30118 18" R.C. END SECTIONS
C8 $662.50 2 $625.00$700.00
D2 $675.00 2 $625.00$725.00

AEA 10 $754.58 6 $530.12$1,000.00 603.30124 24" R.C. END SECTIONS
C12 $765.00 2 $730.00$800.00

AEA 4 $807.00 3 $728.00$850.00 603.30130 30" R.C. END SECTIONS
D2 $900.00 2 $800.00$1,000.00

AEA 2 $1,167.74 2 $869.82$1,465.65 603.30136 36" R.C. END SECTIONS
C6 $1,212.50 2 $1,200.00$1,225.00

AEA 88 $176.65 9 $120.00$250.00 603.34112 12" STEEL END SECTIONS
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AEA 5 $190.00 3 $175.00$200.00 603.34115 15" STEEL END SECTIONS
C7 $253.57 3 $155.00$275.00

AEA 16 $250.06 7 $185.00$306.00 603.34118 18" STEEL END SECTIONS

AEA 4 $272.50 2 $220.00$325.00 603.34124 24" STEEL END SECTIONS

AEA 2 $375.00 2 $300.00$450.00 603.34130 30" STEEL END SECTIONS
E2 $490.00 2 $380.00$600.00

AEA 2 $500.00 2 $350.00$650.00 603.34136 36" STEEL END SECTIONS
E2 $590.00 2 $480.00$700.00

AEA 4 $625.00 2 $500.00$750.00 603.34142 42" STEEL END SECTIONS

CLF 292 $34.71 4 $25.00$44.00 603.49012 12" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN. (CONTRACTORS OPTION)

CLF 120 $57.50 2 $40.00$75.00 603.49015 15" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN (CONTRACTORS OPTION)

ALF 210 $33.00 2 $26.00$40.00 603.49018 18" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN. (CONTRACTORS OPTION)

ALF 138 $47.00 2 $34.00$60.00 603.49024 24" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN. (CONTRACTORS OPTION)

ALF 62 $35.00 2 $30.00$40.00 603.6 RELAYING 0-24" DRAINAGE PIPE
E40 $37.50 2 $25.00$50.00

ALF 240 $1,300.00 2 $1,200.00$1,400.00 603.71936 36" STEEL SLEEVE (0.531") JACKED UNDER ROADWAY

ALF 1220 $55.39 4 $28.00$68.00 603.83112 12" PLASTIC PIPE (CORR. INTERIOR)

CLF 200 $19.50 2 $17.00$22.00 603.83115 15" PLASTIC PIPE (CORR. INTERIOR)
E64 $25.75 2 $25.00$26.50

ALF 360 $42.50 2 $40.00$45.00 603.83124 24" PLASTIC PIPE (CORR. INTERIOR)

ALF 2286 $24.10 11 $19.00$40.00 603.83212 12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)
C1230 $27.79 3 $25.00$30.00
E120 $46.75 2 $25.50$68.00

ALF 13102 $27.05 8 $21.85$33.00 603.83215 15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)
C29059 $30.93 3 $29.00$33.00
D720 $28.50 2 $25.00$32.00
E120 $42.50 2 $40.00$45.00

ALF 3682 $31.07 9 $25.00$38.75 603.83218 18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)
C10092 $33.82 3 $32.00$36.00
D1040 $31.50 2 $28.00$35.00

ALF 5065 $45.10 11 $33.10$58.00 603.83224 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)
C3369 $42.15 3 $40.00$43.00

ALF 570 $59.11 6 $55.00$75.00 603.83230 30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)
C430 $53.50 2 $52.00$55.00
D210 $61.00 2 $52.00$70.00

ALF 260 $83.00 2 $68.00$98.00 603.83236 36" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)
C220 $68.50 2 $65.00$72.00

AEA 2622 $141.15 30 $100.00$190.00 604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER
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CEA 372 $164.06 7 $100.00$230.00 604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER
D195 $149.92 3 $125.00$200.00
E204 $165.81 5 $145.00$300.00

AU 1002 $1,768.32 16 $1,540.00$2,050.00 604.12 CATCH BASINS TYPE B
C331.8 $2,044.82 7 $1,800.00$3,350.00
D228 $1,758.77 4 $1,700.00$3,000.00

AU 72.5 $2,309.91 9 $2,000.00$2,825.00 604.125 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER
C47 $2,539.47 5 $2,370.00$2,850.00
D48 $2,450.00 2 $2,100.00$2,800.00

AU 36.6 $3,273.52 7 $2,681.20$3,600.00 604.126 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 6-FOOT DIAMETER
C10.8 $3,218.52 3 $3,150.00$3,300.00

D6 $4,000.00 2 $3,000.00$5,000.00

AU 8 $2,062.50 2 $2,000.00$2,125.00 604.13 CATCH BASINS TYPE C

AU 105.4 $2,010.66 12 $1,800.00$2,500.00 604.15 CATCH BASINS TYPE E
C118 $2,075.00 4 $1,800.00$2,350.00
D34 $2,347.06 4 $1,900.00$2,900.00
E4 $2,000.00 2 $2,000.00$2,000.00

AU 30.6 $2,660.43 7 $2,367.77$2,800.00 604.155 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 5-FOOT DIAMETER
C16 $2,725.00 2 $2,575.00$2,875.00

AU 6 $4,350.00 2 $3,700.00$5,000.00 604.156 CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 6-FOOT DIAMETER
D2 $3,550.00 2 $3,100.00$4,000.00

AU 32.4 $1,862.59 4 $1,700.00$2,000.00 604.16 CATCH BASINS TYPE F
C36 $1,950.00 2 $1,900.00$2,000.00
E34 $2,000.00 1 $2,000.00$2,000.00

AU 7.4 $2,627.57 3 $2,500.00$2,820.00 604.165 CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER
C8 $2,492.50 2 $2,485.00$2,500.00

AU 7.6 $3,019.30 5 $2,372.84$3,840.00 604.191 SPECIAL CATCH BASINS

AU 8 $1,610.41 4 $1,172.45$2,500.00 604.22 DROP INLETS TYPE B
C12 $1,587.50 2 $1,400.00$1,775.00

AU 68 $1,189.53 9 $1,000.00$1,500.00 604.242 DROP INLETS TYPE D-B
D2 $1,600.00 2 $1,200.00$2,000.00

EU 12 $2,395.00 2 $1,830.00$2,960.00 604.245 DROP INLETS TYPE D-E

AU 8 $1,355.00 3 $1,260.00$1,500.00 604.246 DROP INLETS TYPE D-F

EU 10 $3,500.00 1 $3,500.00$3,500.00 604.31 SEWER MANHOLES

AU 2 $3,350.00 2 $3,200.00$3,500.00 604.315 SEWER MANHOLES, 5-FOOT DIAMETER
E7 $4,000.00 1 $4,000.00$4,000.00

AU 39 $1,957.43 9 $1,600.00$2,200.00 604.32 DRAINAGE MANHOLES
C27 $2,259.26 5 $1,600.00$3,450.00
D4 $2,750.00 2 $2,500.00$3,000.00
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EU 20 $3,100.00 1 $3,100.00$3,100.00 604.32 DRAINAGE MANHOLES

AU 8.6 $2,514.65 3 $2,500.00$2,570.00 604.325 DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5-FOOT DIAMETER
D4 $2,650.00 2 $2,300.00$3,000.00
E20 $3,680.00 3 $3,000.00$4,000.00

AU 10.4 $3,251.15 4 $3,000.00$3,510.00 604.326 DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 6-FOOT
E6 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00$5,000.00

AU 4 $6,500.00 2 $5,500.00$7,500.00 604.327 DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 7-FOOT

EU 1 $9,000.00 1 $9,000.00$9,000.00 604.328 DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 8-FOOT

DU 2 $4,600.00 2 $4,000.00$5,200.00 604.39 SPECIAL MANHOLES

ALF 3747 $285.73 34 $150.00$525.00 604.4 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET

C396 $323.24 3 $310.00$350.00
D58 $375.00 2 $350.00$400.00
E432 $280.76 12 $250.00$400.00

ALF 20 $270.00 5 $225.00$300.00 604.5 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING MANHOLES
D4 $350.00 2 $300.00$400.00
E27 $295.19 6 $275.00$310.00

ALF 6 $432.00 2 $264.00$600.00 604.51 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLES
D40 $376.25 3 $350.00$400.00

AEA 11 $529.97 7 $480.00$573.56 604.6 MANHOLE COVERS & FRAMES
C2 $640.00 2 $530.00$750.00

AEA 848 $391.39 8 $275.00$475.00 604.72 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B
C14 $270.00 2 $90.00$450.00
E30 $438.00 3 $405.00$500.00

AEA 12 $592.50 4 $450.00$720.00 604.75 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE E
E233 $621.78 3 $577.00$650.00

AEA 140 $480.36 4 $350.00$600.00 604.76 GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE F

ALF 51100 $15.14 11 $12.26$19.00 605.506 6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.
C51400 $18.76 2 $12.75$24.77

ALF 500 $22.50 2 $20.00$25.00 605.512 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.

ALF 11272 $21.83 5 $15.89$28.75 605.515 15" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.

ALF 5214 $26.07 4 $20.16$32.33 605.518 18" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.

AEA 152 $361.20 15 $250.00$550.00 605.79 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS
C76 $468.50 2 $347.00$590.00
D6 $500.00 2 $400.00$600.00

ALF 29400 $13.73 4 $11.50$16.00 605.906 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN (CON- TRACTORS OPTION)
C16900 $19.50 2 $16.00$23.00
D13600 $14.88 2 $14.00$15.75

ALF 13200 $7.88 12 $6.85$9.75 606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL
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CLF 653 $9.00 2 $9.00$9.00 606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL

AEA 1180 $61.86 6 $57.00$70.00 606.014 6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACE- MENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL  POS

AEA 1678 $9.69 13 $8.00$15.00 606.0142 6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM  GUARDRAIL POSTS

ALF 366100 $15.30 28 $13.50$20.00 606.120 BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION-STEEL POST)
C31044 $17.28 7 $15.58$22.50
D6400 $20.25 2 $18.50$22.00
E22500 $16.00 2 $16.00$16.00

ALF 13075 $15.87 9 $14.00$20.00 606.140 BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION- WOOD POSTS)
B750 $23.00 2 $21.00$25.00
C2605 $21.56 4 $21.00$23.00

E200 $36.50 2 $33.00$40.00

CLF 13150 $24.24 2 $23.48$25.00 606.1403 BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM) INCLUDING  TRANSITION SECTION

ALF 820 $21.44 7 $20.00$24.00 606.141 BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)
D64 $25.50 2 $24.00$27.00

ALF 151 $30.07 4 $27.00$40.00 606.1442 BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM) INCLUDING TRAN.  SECTION
C75 $39.00 2 $38.00$40.00
D640 $36.50 2 $28.00$45.00

AU 248 $504.28 20 $460.00$566.15 606.147 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)
C22 $537.73 7 $416.00$650.00
E16 $455.50 2 $450.00$461.00

CU 12 $1,200.00 3 $1,200.00$1,200.00 606.1485 BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)

ALF 6600 $34.35 4 $33.00$35.00 606.21403 DOUBLE-FACED BEAM GUARDRAIL (THRIE BEAM)  INCLUD. TRANS.
C1930 $52.50 2 $50.00$55.00

AU 4 $3,200.00 2 $3,200.00$3,200.00 606.312 SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST
C2 $2,443.00 2 $2,386.00$2,500.00SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST (F)

AU 2 $4,050.00 2 $3,300.00$4,800.00 606.322 DOUBLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST

ALF 22000 $64.50 2 $60.00$69.00 606.412 CONCRETE BARRIER, DOUBLE- FACED, PRECAST
C1880 $68.15 2 $67.30$69.00

AU 4 $1,750.00 2 $1,500.00$2,000.00 606.41211 TRANSITION MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER,  PRECAST
C2 $3,050.00 2 $1,800.00$4,300.00

AU 4 $5,300.00 2 $5,200.00$5,400.00 606.41231 TRANSITION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER
E12 $4,860.00 2 $4,500.00$5,220.00TRANSITION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER, PRECAST

ALF 10780 $75.28 7 $65.00$105.00 606.4129 MODIFIED CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, PRECAST

ALF 97790 $20.70 25 $12.00$35.00 606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
C43720 $30.06 9 $6.00$52.00
D10600 $15.50 2 $15.00$16.00
E15300 $24.50 4 $20.00$29.00

ALF 228 $102.50 2 $80.00$125.00 606.6311 SAFETY RAIL, W/GUARD, STEEL
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AU 5 $1,319.84 5 $1,100.00$1,650.00 606.84 ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARD- RAIL W/CRT POSTS
D2 $1,550.00 2 $1,500.00$1,600.00

ALF 2260 $11.65 5 $10.00$15.00 606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL
C1265 $15.14 5 $15.00$16.00
E225 $20.00 2 $20.00$20.00

AEA 22 $104.73 3 $90.00$144.00 606.9147 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2

ALF 7800 $14.55 3 $10.00$16.00 606.95 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRIER
C9703 $21.96 3 $20.00$25.00

ALF 27300 $5.93 7 $4.75$7.00 607.1 WOVEN WIRE FENCE
C12600 $6.30 4 $5.00$7.50

AEA 85 $170.27 6 $149.91$220.00 607.41 POST ASSEMBLIES FOR WOVEN WIRE FENCE
C52 $198.27 3 $175.00$220.00

CLF 850 $18.50 2 $18.00$19.00 607.642 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL  FABRIC, 4 FEE

CLF 3200 $19.50 2 $15.00$24.00 607.652 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL  FABRIC, 5 FEE

CLF 12238 $20.48 2 $18.95$22.00 607.655 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL-COATED STEEL  FABRIC, 5 FEET HI

CEA 79 $225.53 3 $213.00$240.00 607.659 POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 5 FT. HIGH

ALF 2950 $25.43 4 $19.40$31.00 607.662 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ALUMINUM COATED STEEL  FABRIC, 6 FEE

ALF 5600 $18.35 2 $18.00$18.70 607.665 CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH VINYL-COATED STEEL  FABRIC, 6 FEET HI
C1030 $24.31 4 $20.95$35.00
D10200 $21.35 2 $18.70$24.00

AEA 52 $141.83 3 $125.00$150.00 607.669 POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6 FT. HIGH
C37 $243.92 3 $230.00$255.00
D58 $188.50 2 $125.00$252.00

CEA 34 $237.50 2 $100.00$375.00 607.689 POST ASSEMBLIES FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8 FT. HIGH

DEA 2 $900.00 2 $700.00$1,100.00 607.71065 10 FT. CHAIN LINK GATES WITH VINYL-COATED STEEL  FABRIC, 6 

AEA 2 $1,425.00 2 $1,000.00$1,850.00 607.81862 18 FT. OPENING CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATES W/ALUM. CTD.  STEEL
C12 $1,530.00 2 $1,500.00$1,560.00

CLF 312 $29.08 5 $20.00$40.00 607.9 RESETTING RAILING AND FENCING

ASY 5770 $14.65 5 $12.50$16.00 608.12 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)
C1950 $16.82 7 $14.50$23.00
D3180 $14.75 2 $14.50$15.00
E70 $24.75 2 $19.50$30.00

ASY 164 $45.12 2 $39.12$51.12 608.24 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)
C710 $55.74 4 $20.00$100.00
E2990 $40.13 5 $35.00$52.00

ASY 4350 $42.71 5 $35.00$46.01 608.26 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)
C6 $90.00 2 $30.00$150.00
D1640 $43.00 2 $42.00$44.00
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ESY 2300 $37.50 2 $35.00$40.00 608.26 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)

ASY 10841 $51.25 21 $45.00$60.00 608.28 8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)
C1230 $57.00 2 $54.00$60.00
E1010 $48.58 3 $48.00$50.00

ALF 21040 $15.33 7 $14.90$17.00 609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB
C5637 $18.13 9 $15.00$40.00
D17422 $15.48 3 $15.00$16.00
E2600 $19.14 3 $17.50$22.00

ALF 360 $23.24 3 $22.50$24.00 609.02 CURVED GRANITE CURB
C177 $30.00 3 $30.00$30.00
D216 $24.15 3 $24.00$25.00

E480 $28.08 3 $26.50$30.00

ALF 63590 $11.77 13 $10.00$15.25 609.21 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB
C3040 $10.90 2 $10.50$11.30
D400 $12.33 2 $11.15$13.50

ALF 15420 $14.89 7 $12.40$16.43 609.216 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH
C680 $18.50 2 $17.00$20.00
D13400 $13.40 2 $13.00$13.80
E4200 $14.50 2 $14.00$15.00

ALF 504 $12.13 7 $10.50$16.00 609.22 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB WITH RADIAL JOINTS
D30 $13.08 2 $11.15$15.00

ALF 780 $14.60 8 $10.00$16.30 609.226 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB WITH RADIAL JOINTS,  6" HIGH
C250 $18.50 2 $17.00$20.00
D460 $13.50 2 $13.00$14.00

ALF 30 $51.50 6 $50.00$54.53 609.23 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB
C18 $53.00 2 $52.00$54.00

ALF 14 $52.00 2 $50.00$54.00 609.236 CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH
D10 $55.00 2 $50.00$60.00

ALF 3720 $32.29 6 $28.00$36.03 609.3 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)

ALF 588 $46.00 2 $42.00$50.00 609.311 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE), MODIFIED

ALF 44239 $7.74 23 $5.15$11.00 609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB
C5190 $7.88 9 $5.00$20.00
D4040 $7.00 4 $6.00$8.00
E8760 $7.33 10 $5.00$25.00

ALF 1324 $79.09 9 $55.00$100.00 609.55 RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)
E80 $52.75 2 $45.00$60.50

ALF 129650 $3.95 24 $2.26$10.00 609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)
C23200 $3.50 3 $3.50$3.50
E16200 $3.80 2 $3.60$4.00
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ALF 310 $7.88 2 $3.40$12.36 609.812 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE A

DLF 20 $55.00 2 $50.00$60.00 611.05206 6" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE , CL.52

ALF 510 $56.55 3 $33.26$80.00 611.05208 8" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE , CL.52
C242 $115.00 2 $90.00$140.00
D360 $60.00 2 $60.00$60.00

ALF 540 $65.00 2 $40.00$90.00 611.05210 10" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CL 52

CLF 400 $100.00 2 $100.00$100.00 611.05212 12" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE , CL.52
D600 $77.50 2 $75.00$80.00

ALF 500 $120.98 2 $84.17$157.78 611.05216 16" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE , CL.52

ALF 716 $131.00 2 $92.00$170.00 611.05220 20" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE , CL.52

ALF 18 $11.00 2 $2.00$20.00 611.6001 1" PLASTIC WATER PIPE

ALF 2420 $11.00 2 $6.00$16.00 611.6002 2" PLASTIC WATER PIPE

AEA 20 $437.83 5 $389.17$500.00 611.70008 8" FITTING
C8 $475.00 2 $450.00$500.00
D2 $450.00 2 $400.00$500.00

AEA 4 $775.00 2 $600.00$950.00 611.70010 10" FITTING

CEA 10 $925.00 2 $850.00$1,000.00 611.70012 12" FITTING
D16 $800.00 2 $800.00$800.00

DEA 2 $950.00 2 $900.00$1,000.00 611.71006 6" GATE VALVE

AEA 4 $2,100.00 2 $1,200.00$3,000.00 611.71008 8" GATE VALVE
D4 $1,200.00 2 $1,200.00$1,200.00

AEA 4 $1,425.00 2 $1,250.00$1,600.00 611.71010 10" GATE VALVE

CEA 2 $2,500.00 2 $2,500.00$2,500.00 611.71012 12" GATE VALVE
D2 $1,900.00 2 $1,600.00$2,200.00

AEA 12 $577.39 3 $421.84$687.00 611.74 CHLORINE INJECTION TAP
C2 $1,375.00 2 $750.00$2,000.00
D4 $550.00 2 $400.00$700.00

CEA 2 $3,500.00 2 $3,500.00$3,500.00 611.81 HYDRANTS
D2 $3,150.00 2 $2,500.00$3,800.00
E3 $3,500.00 1 $3,500.00$3,500.00

AEA 4 $1,569.91 2 $1,568.34$1,571.48 611.811 ADJUSTING/RELOCATING HYDRANTS
D2 $2,000.00 2 $2,000.00$2,000.00

AEA 40 $174.50 2 $99.00$250.00 611.90001 ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS
B4 $175.00 2 $150.00$200.00
D46 $110.00 2 $70.00$150.00

DLF 560 $52.50 2 $50.00$55.00 611.91 REMOVING & RELAYING WATER PIPE

ASY 46 $16.89 3 $11.50$17.90 611.951 WATER MAIN INSULATION
D150 $13.50 2 $12.00$15.00
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ALF 2550 $15.91 11 $15.00$18.00 614.331 3" STEEL CONDUIT
C290 $19.83 3 $18.00$25.00
D147 $15.45 3 $15.00$16.00

ALF 580 $22.50 2 $20.00$25.00 614.341 4" STEEL CONDUIT
C320 $22.75 2 $19.50$26.00

AEA 131 $296.25 9 $272.78$329.00 614.511 CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"
C22 $301.00 2 $290.00$312.00
D75 $268.67 3 $260.00$290.00

AEA 20 $310.00 2 $310.00$310.00 614.512 CONCRETE PULL BOX 18"
D2 $375.00 2 $300.00$450.00

AEA 80 $289.88 5 $280.00$300.00 614.522 MOLDED PULL BOX 13"X24"
E24 $325.00 1 $325.00$325.00

AEA 186 $312.14 9 $300.00$375.00 614.523 MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"
C31 $391.87 7 $312.00$500.00
D53 $299.72 3 $295.00$300.00
E26 $300.00 2 $300.00$300.00

ELF 2400 $8.00 1 $8.00$8.00 614.7214 2" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40

ELF 500 $13.00 1 $13.00$13.00 614.7218 2" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80

ALF 24690 $7.00 15 $6.00$10.00 614.7314 3" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40
C1720 $7.18 4 $6.63$7.60
D8190 $6.44 3 $6.25$8.00

ALF 4330 $13.51 15 $10.00$27.00 614.7318 3" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80
C60 $16.50 2 $15.00$18.00
D2940 $12.63 3 $12.00$15.00
E320 $11.50 2 $11.00$12.00

ALF 5550 $7.76 5 $6.50$8.00 614.7324 3" 2-DUCT PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40
E980 $11.38 2 $9.00$13.75

ALF 2290 $15.84 5 $15.44$17.00 614.7328 3" 2-DUCT PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80
D980 $15.00 2 $14.00$16.00
E820 $12.50 2 $10.00$15.00

CLF 600 $8.20 2 $8.00$8.40 614.7414 4" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40

ALF 1000 $19.20 2 $18.40$20.00 614.7418 4" PVC PLASTIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80

AU 292 $32.41 6 $25.00$50.00 615.003 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN
E49 $35.71 3 $30.00$100.00

AU 24 $100.00 2 $100.00$100.00 615.004 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN
E2 $400.00 2 $300.00$500.00

ASF 1508 $57.74 4 $53.00$62.50 615.01 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A (F)

ASF 1655.5 $72.63 9 $57.50$120.00 615.012 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)
C982 $71.50 2 $70.00$73.00
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CU 12 $462.50 2 $400.00$525.00 615.013 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A

AU 18 $2,397.48 5 $2,377.30$2,400.00 615.014 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A
C2 $6,750.00 2 $6,500.00$7,000.00

ASF 899.43 $66.45 12 $45.00$81.80 615.02 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B (F)
C1847.5 $25.55 3 $25.00$30.00
D6 $44.00 2 $28.00$60.00
E18 $42.50 2 $35.00$50.00

ASF 1921 $73.13 11 $65.00$100.00 615.022 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)
C194 $115.00 2 $110.00$120.00

CU 360 $20.50 2 $10.00$31.00 615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B

AU 88 $1,138.87 8 $550.00$1,963.24 615.024 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B
C10 $490.00 3 $300.00$600.00
D4 $220.00 2 $165.00$275.00

ASF 3716.45 $40.42 15 $33.00$51.47 615.03 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)
C198 $37.78 3 $32.00$50.00
D608 $31.32 4 $28.00$55.00
E157.5 $38.23 4 $30.00$56.00

ASF 672 $105.95 3 $105.00$108.08 615.032 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS (F)
C154 $140.00 2 $125.00$155.00

CU 10 $267.50 2 $35.00$500.00 615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C

AU 124 $144.27 12 $100.00$250.00 615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C
C14 $242.50 6 $100.00$600.00
D4 $137.50 2 $110.00$165.00
E4 $137.50 2 $125.00$150.00

ASF 9076.5 $17.65 11 $16.00$22.00 615.04 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA (F)
B448 $16.00 2 $16.00$16.00
C1342 $16.76 3 $16.00$18.00
D880 $16.50 2 $16.00$17.00

CU 6 $500.00 2 $200.00$800.00 615.043 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA

BU 16 $750.00 2 $700.00$800.00 615.044 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA
C6 $1,500.00 2 $1,500.00$1,500.00

ASF 788 $18.75 7 $12.00$21.00 615.05 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB (F)
C317.34 $50.00 2 $35.00$65.00
D131 $27.51 3 $25.00$30.00

ASF 1037.9 $12.69 15 $9.80$20.00 615.06 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)
C74 $24.78 3 $9.50$32.00
D146 $13.08 4 $9.00$25.00
E144 $33.88 3 $20.00$35.00

BU 8 $150.00 2 $100.00$200.00 615.064 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC
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EU 10 $125.00 1 $125.00$125.00 615.064 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC

AU 4 $96,783.66 4 $69,300.00$127,501.40 615.10001 FULL TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE
B2 $68,500.00 2 $65,000.00$72,000.00
C2 $52,700.00 2 $50,400.00$55,000.00
D2 $59,000.00 2 $54,000.00$64,000.00

AU 2 $3,925.00 2 $3,850.00$4,000.00 615.10301 REMOVING FULL TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE
B2 $3,800.00 2 $3,600.00$4,000.00

AU 6 $32,716.67 6 $28,500.00$37,000.00 615.20001 CANTILEVER TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE
B2 $31,900.00 2 $27,800.00$36,000.00
C2 $33,475.00 2 $30,450.00$36,500.00
D2 $41,000.00 2 $40,000.00$42,000.00

AU 2 $2,000.00 2 $2,000.00$2,000.00 615.20301 REMOVING CANTILEVER TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE

BU 2 $6,600.00 2 $6,200.00$7,000.00 615.30001 BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE
C2 $10,500.00 2 $8,500.00$12,500.00

EU 8 $4,090.00 2 $1,600.00$6,580.00 615.30801 RESET BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE

AU 7 $10,921.38 7 $8,500.00$13,700.00 616.161 TRAFFIC SIGNALS (TEMP.)
C2 $2,505.00 2 $10.00$5,000.00
D2 $40,000.00 2 $6,000.00$74,000.00
E2 $13,100.00 2 $13,000.00$13,200.00

AU 2 $32,773.83 2 $31,629.95$33,917.71 616.191 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS
D2 $99,500.00 2 $94,000.00$105,000.00
E3 $1,701.00 3 $300.00$4,500.00

AEA 66 $640.68 10 $550.00$1,250.00 616.650 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT
E54 $631.07 9 $550.00$1,000.00

AHR 109810 $21.23 36 $15.50$27.83 618.7 FLAGGERS
B880 $13.50 2 $2.00$25.00
C7350 $22.30 12 $10.00$30.00
D23800 $21.94 4 $19.00$24.00
E38625 $23.13 25 $16.00$26.75

AU 60 $6,914.29 22 $1,000.00$14,000.00 619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
B2 $1,400.00 1 $1,400.00$1,400.00
C41 $7,445.12 17 $500.00$19,250.00
D14 $8,500.00 4 $4,000.00$15,000.00
E16 $2,918.75 8 $1,000.00$8,500.00

AUWK 880 $336.11 31 $194.21$580.00 619.253 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)
B24 $236.67 3 $120.00$400.00
C256 $350.37 7 $175.00$500.00
E205 $377.70 22 $200.00$632.00

AU 51 $1,782.75 18 $300.00$3,000.00 619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN
C4 $6,075.00 2 $3,500.00$8,650.00
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DU 4 $1,350.00 2 $700.00$2,000.00 619.27 TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN
E12 $1,366.67 3 $1,000.00$2,000.00

DEA 4 $17,500.00 2 $15,000.00$20,000.00 619.62 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST  LEVEL 2

AEA 18 $7,170.00 9 $1,200.00$16,500.00 619.63 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST  LEVEL 3
B1 $3,900.00 1 $3,900.00$3,900.00
C6 $8,000.00 5 $2,000.00$13,500.00
E4 $9,895.00 2 $7,790.00$12,000.00

AEA 463 $16.74 5 $9.00$20.59 621.1 RETROREFLECTIVE MEDIAN BARRIER DELINEATOR
C53 $8.42 3 $6.00$10.00
E330 $12.21 4 $10.00$15.00

AEA 7614 $4.40 33 $3.30$6.20 621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR
B10 $8.00 2 $6.00$10.00
C623 $5.04 11 $4.50$10.00
D90 $5.50 2 $5.00$6.00
E340 $4.25 3 $4.00$6.00

AEA 11803 $28.89 41 $25.00$33.29 621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST
C494 $26.61 9 $25.00$30.00
D122 $30.50 2 $30.00$31.00
E110 $33.18 5 $30.00$40.00

AEA 782 $33.46 16 $28.00$38.00 621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST
C40 $29.50 2 $28.00$31.00
E70 $36.75 2 $35.00$38.50

AEA 95 $29.89 3 $28.00$30.88 621.33 SINGLE DELINEATOR DOUBLE FACED WITH POST

AEA 857 $24.22 17 $22.00$28.00 622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS
C275 $30.00 3 $30.00$30.00
D48 $28.50 2 $27.00$30.00
E50 $47.50 2 $35.00$60.00

AEA 156 $297.18 12 $250.00$325.00 622.2 CONCRETE BOUNDS
C36 $282.50 2 $265.00$300.00
D136 $317.06 3 $300.00$350.00

DEA 4 $312.50 2 $300.00$325.00 622.4 STONE BOUNDS

AEA 4 $300.00 2 $300.00$300.00 622.5 RESETTING BOUNDS

EEA 20 $650.00 1 $650.00$650.00 625.2 CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B

AEA 57 $608.19 13 $550.00$750.00 625.22 CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, TYPE B (FOR HIGH-  WAY LIGHTIN
C6 $710.00 2 $590.00$830.00
D8 $612.50 2 $600.00$625.00

AU 46 $1,883.33 8 $1,695.00$2,250.00 625.52 LIGHT POLE (HIGHWAY)
C6 $1,912.50 2 $1,900.00$1,925.00
D9 $2,072.22 3 $2,000.00$2,250.00
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EEA 1 $650.00 1 $650.00$650.00 625.9 CONCRETE LIGHT POLE BASES, SPECIAL TYPE

ALF 50 $9.00 2 $8.00$10.00 628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
C360 $4.63 2 $3.25$6.00
D8950 $2.75 3 $2.50$3.00
E10000 $4.50 1 $4.50$4.50

ALF 87180 $1.37 41 $0.50$3.00 628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT
B740 $2.00 2 $2.00$2.00
C5004 $2.18 13 $1.00$8.00
D4200 $2.00 4 $1.00$3.00
E91735 $0.76 10 $0.50$3.00

ALF 1976500 $0.12 23 $0.09$0.16 632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE

B81000 $0.15 1 $0.15$0.15
C116770 $0.21 12 $0.09$0.75
D559450 $0.10 3 $0.09$0.14
E67150 $0.13 6 $0.10$0.15

ALF 10090400 $0.12 28 $0.11$0.15 632.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE
C1519400 $0.12 4 $0.11$0.14
D6200 $0.47 2 $0.13$0.80
E567650 $0.14 9 $0.12$1.00

ALF 1670 $0.62 2 $0.24$1.00 632.0108 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE

ALF 240700 $0.23 19 $0.18$0.40 632.0112 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE
C45400 $0.24 3 $0.20$0.26

ALF 420 $1.69 3 $1.00$2.25 632.0116 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 16" LINE

ALF 2041 $1.28 8 $0.58$2.00 632.0118 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE
C158 $0.88 3 $0.80$1.25
E405 $2.17 3 $2.00$2.50

ALF 260 $1.30 2 $1.25$1.35 632.0124 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE

ASF 4120 $1.64 8 $1.49$2.00 632.02 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL  OR WO
E810 $3.69 3 $3.00$3.75

CLF 11000 $1.12 6 $0.10$3.00 632.1104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE)  4" LI
E3300 $1.45 2 $1.40$1.50

ALF 84860 $1.17 6 $1.10$1.40 632.1106 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE)  6" LI
E4200 $2.50 2 $2.00$3.00

CLF 48 $1.55 2 $0.10$3.00 632.1124 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE  24" LI

ESF 70 $10.00 2 $10.00$10.00 632.12 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE)  SYM

ALF 51600 $0.49 9 $0.40$0.60 632.3104 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE
E7400 $0.55 2 $0.55$0.55

ALF 3740 $0.69 12 $0.55$1.10 632.3106 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE
D4200 $0.55 2 $0.55$0.55
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ELF 310 $0.98 2 $0.95$1.00 632.3106 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE

ALF 2570 $0.93 4 $0.77$1.27 632.3108 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE
E1200 $1.34 2 $1.18$1.50

ALF 121850 $1.47 20 $1.20$2.18 632.3112 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE
C1900 $1.33 2 $1.30$1.35
E23400 $1.34 6 $1.20$1.80

ALF 870 $2.65 4 $1.75$3.00 632.3116 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 16" LINE

ALF 7635 $2.89 32 $1.75$4.40 632.3118 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE
C84 $12.50 2 $5.00$20.00
D4550 $2.30 3 $2.25$2.35

E950 $3.08 6 $2.00$4.50

ALF 600 $3.52 4 $3.15$5.50 632.3124 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE
C1200 $4.40 2 $2.80$6.00

ASF 9965 $4.12 24 $2.50$7.00 632.32 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL  O
C880 $4.08 3 $3.75$4.50
D1120 $3.91 3 $3.75$4.00
E1461 $4.82 3 $4.10$6.00

ALF 51520 $0.32 7 $0.25$0.40 632.9104 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" LINE
C9000 $0.37 4 $0.10$0.50
D79700 $0.29 3 $0.28$0.45
E195000 $0.38 3 $0.30$0.38

ALF 380700 $0.31 17 $0.28$0.50 632.9106 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE
C497900 $0.30 3 $0.30$0.30
E61500 $0.34 3 $0.32$0.50

ALF 122000 $0.65 15 $0.45$0.85 632.9112 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE
C9850 $0.70 3 $0.60$0.80

ALF 1181 $0.96 8 $0.55$3.40 632.9118 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, 18" LINE

ALF 60 $1.25 2 $1.25$1.25 632.9124 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" LINE
C48 $0.55 2 $0.10$1.00

ASF 770 $0.88 5 $0.75$1.50 632.92 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD

EEA 50 $57.00 2 $50.00$64.00 634. BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE

DLF 14 $75.00 2 $50.00$100.00 637.2 RESETTING GRANITE STEPS

ACY 5070 $24.66 16 $14.30$42.00 641. LOAM
C214 $52.99 3 $50.00$60.00
D770 $22.90 3 $22.00$25.00
E133 $21.43 3 $20.00$40.00

DTON 0.4 $450.00 2 $400.00$500.00 642. LIMESTONE
E0.01 $500.00 1 $500.00$500.00

ELB 5 $5.00 1 $5.00$5.00 643.11 FERTILIZER FOR INITIAL APPLICATION
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ATON 64.2 $348.55 7 $180.00$725.00 643.22 FERTILIZER FOR REFERTIL- IZATION
C2 $1,100.00 2 $1,000.00$1,200.00
D22 $255.00 2 $250.00$260.00

DLB 13 $28.00 2 $6.00$50.00 644.15 PARK SEED TYPE 15
E40 $9.00 2 $8.00$10.00

ALB 20 $250.00 2 $250.00$250.00 644.62 WET BASIN/MEADOW SEED  TYPE 62
D62 $155.00 2 $150.00$160.00

ALB 205 $14.18 4 $14.00$14.50 644.82 SALT-TOLERANT GRASS SEED, TYPE 82

CA 60 $1,187.50 2 $800.00$1,575.00 645.11 MULCH

AA 21 $757.14 3 $750.00$760.00 645.12 TEMPORARY MULCH

ASY 2600 $3.80 2 $3.60$4.00 645.154 BARK MULCH 4 INCHES DEEP

CSY 41940 $2.00 3 $1.75$2.00 645.21 SLOPE STABILIZATION (2:1 OR FLATTER)

ASY 208 $2.75 2 $2.75$2.75 645.22 SLOPE STABILZATION (STEEPER THAN 2:1)
E80 $3.67 2 $3.29$4.05SLOPE STABILIZATION (STEEPER THAN 2:1)

ASY 10660 $1.94 3 $1.85$1.95 645.23 CHANNEL STABILIZATION (LOW VELOCITY)
C5800 $1.70 2 $1.40$2.00

ATON 53150 $19.43 28 $14.99$36.50 645.3 EROSION STONE
B80 $26.00 2 $22.00$30.00
C42020 $17.69 7 $14.00$45.00
D1100 $29.00 3 $28.00$30.00
E1040 $28.99 7 $17.00$45.00

AEA 12300 $9.33 4 $8.00$11.00 645.51 HAY BALES FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
C6100 $8.65 5 $5.00$10.00

ALB 14600 $1.68 8 $1.15$2.18 645.52 RYEGRASS FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL
C7800 $1.73 4 $1.05$4.00

ALF 226200 $2.76 30 $2.00$3.50 645.531 SILT FENCE
B710 $2.00 2 $2.00$2.00
C65200 $3.56 13 $2.50$5.00
D21000 $2.75 4 $2.45$6.00
E20610 $2.65 15 $1.70$5.00

ALF 1160 $3.58 2 $3.15$4.00 645.532 SILT FENCE WITH SUPPORT FENCE

AU 26 $2,789.78 26 $1,500.00$5,000.00 645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
C10 $4,072.50 10 $1,000.00$11,500.00
D2 $5,000.00 2 $5,000.00$5,000.00
E14 $2,178.57 14 $1,200.00$3,500.00

AHR 11158 $54.50 26 $40.00$75.00 645.71 MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT  CONTROLS
C8862 $52.72 11 $35.00$100.00
D1040 $72.50 2 $65.00$80.00
E702 $66.06 14 $36.50$80.00
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AA 225.8 $1,763.53 25 $1,525.00$2,200.00 646.3 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS
C94 $1,612.71 3 $1,600.00$1,650.00
D48 $1,725.00 2 $1,700.00$1,750.00
E4.2 $2,885.71 4 $1,700.00$4,000.00

ASY 459850 $0.35 6 $0.32$0.36 646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS
C1880 $1.00 2 $1.00$1.00
D650 $1.83 2 $1.65$2.00
E5900 $1.00 3 $1.00$1.00

ACY 190155 $16.19 32 $10.00$39.00 647.1 HUMUS
C78400 $17.58 5 $10.80$26.00
D14800 $13.40 2 $10.80$16.00

E1750 $18.11 5 $14.00$22.00

ACY 670 $20.02 7 $13.94$35.00 647.22 HUMUS, INTERMIXED, 2"
C106 $24.00 2 $18.00$30.00HUMUS, INTERMIXED, 2" DEE

CSY 1100 $7.50 2 $5.00$10.00 648. SOD
E23 $20.00 1 $20.00$20.00

AEA 70 $186.61 11 $137.00$265.00 670.066 MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES
B2 $150.00 2 $150.00$150.00
E2 $350.00 2 $200.00$500.00

AEA 12 $240.00 2 $230.00$250.00 670.0661 MULTIPLE MAILBOXES SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES

AU 8 $3,233.70 8 $19.63$10,000.00 670.101 TEMPORARY LIGHTING
C7 $6,392.87 7 $0.10$20,000.00
D2 $7,500.00 2 $6,500.00$8,500.00

ALF 11660 $3.23 12 $1.60$4.00 670.95 TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE
C10950 $3.85 6 $3.50$4.00
E600 $7.50 2 $5.00$10.00

AU 4 $14,450.00 2 $14,400.00$14,500.00 678.313 IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-GATING,  NARROW), TEST LE

A$ 10 $720.00 10 $600.00$1,200.00 693. ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS
C6 $1,200.00 6 $600.00$1,800.00
D2 $1,200.00 2 $1,200.00$1,200.00

AMON 188 $1,882.00 6 $1,598.99$2,000.00 698.11 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A
C84 $2,396.43 3 $1,750.00$3,700.00

AMON 137 $1,549.93 7 $1,115.00$2,000.00 698.12 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B
D60 $2,150.00 2 $1,800.00$2,500.00
E28 $1,532.50 2 $1,280.00$1,785.00

AMON 156 $1,609.50 15 $1,000.00$2,500.00 698.13 FIELD OFFICE TYPE C
C72 $1,419.44 7 $1,000.00$2,000.00
D20 $2,000.00 2 $2,000.00$2,000.00
E8 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00$1,500.00

AMON 338 $607.34 13 $280.00$1,000.00 698.2 PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY
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CMON 168 $698.21 7 $300.00$1,050.00 698.2 PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY
D60 $900.00 2 $800.00$1,000.00
E8 $800.00 1 $800.00$800.00

A$ 17 $45,529.41 17 $5,000.00$100,000.001002.1 REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED
C9 $8,111.11 9 $2,000.00$25,000.00
E2 $50,000.00 2 $50,000.00$50,000.00

Tuesday, August 04, 2009 Page 26 of 26


